P R O F E S S I O N A L  S H O O T I N G  G R O U N D  A U T O M A T I O N
Order code: RX-u
Revision Date: 22.12.2021
   Rangemaster Rxu Receiver
    User manual
Rangemaster RX-u receiver
Order code: RX-u
TABLE OF CONTENTS

8010 Graz, Dr. Robert Graf Straße 64/9, Austria/Europe Mail: info@rangemaster.at Fax:+43 720 920 195 Order code: RX-u
Rangemaster RX-u receiver
Order code: RX-u
5. SETTINGS
To set the RX-u Receiver to the certain layout and trap use:
            TRAP DIP-switch            LAYOUT DIP-switch
                   5 switches 8 switches
Sets address for traps on the layout. Each trap
should have unique address on one layout.
E.g.: Trap A, Trap B, etc.
To set up the address use table in section 5.1.
Switches from 1 to 5:
Sets the address of the layout. Must be the
same for all receivers on the same layout.
E.g.: Layout 1 / A
To set up the address use table in section 5.2 or
5.3.
Adjusting the recocking time of the trap (it does
not accept any commands at this time): Switch
No. 7: ON / UP position - 2.4 sec; OFF / DOWN -
1.2 sec
Relay response time adjustment. Switch No. 8:
ON / UP position - 0.8 sec; OFF / DOWN - 0.4
sec.
NOTE: NEVER USE 0 CHANNEL FOR TRAP!
NEVER USE ADDRESS HIGHER THAN 24!
NOTE: ENSURE ALL LAYOUTS HAVE
DIFFERENT CHANNELS! NEVER USE ADDRESS
HIGHER THAN 31!
RANGEMASTER SYSTEMS-Maxima WarenhandelsGmbH Web: www.rangemaster.at Phone:+43 699 10403204 Rev.date:22/12/21  Page: 8
8010 Graz, Dr. Robert Graf Straße 64/9, Austria/Europe Mail: info@rangemaster.at Fax:+43 720 920 195 Order code: RX-u
Rangemaster RX-u receiver
Order code: RX-u
5.1 ADDRESS TABLE TO SET UP TRAP WITH LETTERS FROM A TO X
DIP-Schalter/
Channel 1 2 3 4 5
01 - A ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
02 - B OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
03 - C ON ON OFF OFF OFF
04 - D OFF OFF ON OFF OFF
05 - E ON OFF ON OFF OFF
06 - F OFF ON ON OFF OFF
07 - G ON ON ON OFF OFF
08 - H OFF OFF OFF ON OFF
09 - I ON OFF OFF ON OFF
10 - J OFF ON OFF ON OFF
11 - K ON ON OFF ON OFF
12 - L OFF OFF ON ON OFF
13 - M ON OFF ON ON OFF
14 - N OFF ON ON ON OFF
15 - O ON ON ON ON OFF
16 - P OFF OFF OFF OFF ON
17 - Q ON OFF OFF OFF ON
18 - R OFF ON OFF OFF ON
19 - S ON ON OFF OFF ON
20 - T OFF OFF ON OFF ON
21 - U ON OFF ON OFF ON
22 - V OFF ON ON OFF ON
23 - W ON ON ON OFF ON
24 - X OFF OFF OFF ON ON
RANGEMASTER SYSTEMS-Maxima WarenhandelsGmbH Web: www.rangemaster.at Phone:+43 699 10403204 Rev.date:22/12/21  Page: 9
8010 Graz, Dr. Robert Graf Straße 64/9, Austria/Europe Mail: info@rangemaster.at Fax:+43 720 920 195 Order code: RX-u
Rangemaster RX-u receiver
Order code: RX-u
5.2 ADDRESS TABLE TO SET UP LAYOUT WITH NUMBERS FROM 1.1 TO 8.4
DIP
switch/Cha
nnel
1 2 3 4 5 X X X
1.1 OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
1.2 ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
1.3 OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
1.4 ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
2.1 OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
2.2 ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
2.3 OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
2.4 ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF OFF
3.1 OFF OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
3.2 ON OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
3.3 OFF ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
3.4 ON ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
4.1 OFF OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
4.2 ON OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
4.3 OFF ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
4.4 ON ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF OFF
5.1 OFF OFF OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
5.2 ON OFF OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
5.3 OFF ON OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
5.4 ON ON OFF OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
6.1 OFF OFF ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
6.2 ON OFF ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
6.3 OFF ON ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
6.4 ON ON ON OFF ON OFF OFF OFF
7.1 OFF OFF OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF
7.2 ON OFF OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF
7.3 OFF ON OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF
7.4 ON ON OFF ON ON OFF OFF OFF
8.1 OFF OFF ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF
8.2 ON OFF ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF
8.3 OFF ON ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF
8.4 ON ON ON ON ON OFF OFF OFF
RANGEMASTER SYSTEMS-Maxima WarenhandelsGmbH Web: www.rangemaster.at Phone:+43 699 10403204 Rev.date:22/12/21  Page: 10
8010 Graz, Dr. Robert Graf Straße 64/9, Austria/Europe Mail: info@rangemaster.at Fax:+43 720 920 195 Order code: RX-u